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Thursday, 12 July 2001

09.00

8.30

Arrival and registration

Welcome and Introduction

Wolfgang Heusel (ERA)
Tony Bunyan (Statewatch)

The New Code of Access: Institutional

Viewpoints

10.00 The European Commission
Marc Maes

10.30 The Council
Hans Brunmayr

11.00 Coffee/Tea Break

11.30 The European Parliament
Heidi Hautala
The European Parliament
Astrid Thors

12.30 Discussion

13.00 Lunch at the Mercure Hotel

The EU Citizen and a New Code of Access

13.30

15.00

14.30

16.00

The View from Civil Society |
Tony Bunyan

The View from Civil Society 11
Steve Peers

Discussion

Coffee/Tea Break

Selected National Perspectives

16.30

17.45

18.00

The Netherlands
Jan van Schagen

France
To be confirmed *

Belgium
Frankie Schram

Discussion

End of First Day of Conference

Evening Programme

Friday, 13 July 2001

Access to Documents as a Legal Principle

8.30

10.15
9.30

11.00

11.35

10.45

13.15

(*Invited)

The Community Courts and the
Principle of Access to
Documents

Pedro Cabral

Discussion

Coffee/Tea Break

Access to Documents and
Democratic Governance
Deirdre Curtin

Discussion

Panel Discussion:

Access to EU Documents:
Unresolved issues

Tony Bunyan
John D. Cooke
Gunnar Lund
Bjorn Mansson

End of Conference

Buffet Lunch



