Speakers

Hans Brunmayr, General Secretariat of the Council of the EU, Brussels

Tony Bunyan, Editor, Statewatch, London

Pedro Cabral, European Court of Justice, Luxembourg

John D. Cooke, Judge of the Court of First Instance of the European Communities, Luxembourg

Deirdre Curtin, Professor of the Law of International Organisations, University of Utrecht, Utrecht

Heidi Hautala, Member of the European Parliament, Strasbourg

Gunnar Lund, Swedish Ambassador to the EU, Brussels

Marc Maes, Deputy Head of Unit, Relations with ESC and Committee of the Regions, European Commission, Brussels

Björn Mansson, European Federation of Journalists, Brussels

Steve Peers, Reader in Law, Human Rights Centre, University of Essex

Frankie Schram, Legal Adviser, Belgian Ministry of the Interior, Brussels

Astrid Thors, Member of the European Parliament, Strasbourg

Jan van Schagen, Legal Adviser, Netherlands Ministry of the Interior and Kingdom Relations, The Hague

Contents 201P09

The The Amsterdam Treaty provided for the The Amsterdam Treaty provided for the adoption by 1 May 20012001 of new legislation on the general2001 of new legislation on the general principles2001 of new legislation on the general principle governing overning the right of governing the right of access to documents of the European Council, Commissio Council, Commission and Parliament. A proposal for a Regulation Regulation was published at the beginning of 2000 but its passagepassage through the legislative process has been difficult and controversial.

This This cThis conference will provide a first opportunity to assess thethe outcome of this process and to consider whether the outcome of this process and to consider whether the citizen's right of access to documents is strengthened or weakened by the recently-agreed text.

THE CITIZEN'S RIGHT OF ACCESS TO DOCUMENTS IN THE EU

For further information contact:
Nathalie Dessert
Tel. +49 651 93737 21
Fax +49 651 93737 90

E-mail: ndessert@era.int
Online Registration: www.era.int

Organisers:
Richard Crowe
Academy of European Law
Tony Bunyan
Statewatch

Language:

English
S in

TravelTravel to Trier: Participants Participants may benefit from Participants may l forfor direct flights to Luxembourg. Plfor direct flights to Luxembourg. Pleafor c Trier:

Tel:++49(0)651 41 091 □Fax:++49(0)651 40 446
TravellingTravelling from Luxembourg-FindelTravelling from Luxembourg-Findel Centre takes approx. 25 minutes by car.



with the support of the European Union

Trier, 12-13 July 2001
ERA Congress Centre, Metzer Allee 4, Trier

Thursday, 12 July 2001 .		The EU Citizen and a New Code of Access		8.30	The Community Courts and the Principle of Access to
09.00	Arrival and registration	13.30	The View from Civil Society I Tony Bunyan		Documents Pedro Cabral
8.30	Welcome and Introduction		10пу Бипуин		Tearo Caorai
	Wolfgang Heusel (ERA)	15.00	The View from Civil Society II Steve Peers	10.15	Discussion
	Tony Bunyan (Statewatch)		516.16 1 66.15	9.30	Coffee/Tea Break
		14.30	Discussion	11.00	Access to Documents and
The New Code of Access: Institutional Viewpoints		16.00	Coffee/Tea Break		Democratic Governance Deirdre Curtin
10.00	The European Commission	Selected National Perspectives		11.35	Discussion
	Marc Maes	16.30	The Netherlands Jan van Schagen	10.45	Panel Discussion:
10.30	The Council Hans Brunmayr		France To be confirmed *		Access to EU Documents: Unresolved issues
11.00	Coffee/Tea Break		Belgium Frankie Schram		Tony Bunyan
11.30	The European Parliament Heidi Hautala 17.4	15.45	Discussion		John D. Cooke
		17.45			Gunnar Lund
	The European Parliament	18.00	End of First Day of Conference		Björn Mansson
	Astrid Thors		Evening Programme	13.15	End of Conference
12.30	Discussion	Friday, 13 July 2001			Buffet Lunch
13.00	Lunch at the Mercure Hotel	Access to Documents as a Legal Principle		(*Invited)	Dujjei Luncn